
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2650
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
PROPOSAL UNDER IAY
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to converge "Unnat Chulha Abhiyan Scheme" with Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) to facilitate provision of the benefits under the scheme to the beneficiaries of IAY in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) & (b): An advisory has been issued to all States/UTs to work out the modalities of convergence of "Unnat Chulha Abhiyan" Scheme with Indira Awaas Yojana to facilitate provision of the benefits under the scheme to IAY beneficiaries in the States.
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